LADY WILLINGDON INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN EDUCATION
(AUTONOMOUS) TRIPLICANE,CHENNAI - 600 005
Report on results and details of Student Satisfaction Survey(SSS):

Lady Willingdon Institute Of Advanced Study In Education is the institute which got
embedded with the inherent closed loop system corrects itself through the feedbacks/surveys
on continuous basis. Students Satisfaction Survey (SSS) is one among these surveys. This
survey includes majorly the questionnaire recommended by NAAC. Apart from Curriculum,
Teaching-Learning and Evaluation aspects, the survey has included the institution
infrastructural and welfare aspects too. The organisation of survey, guidelines, questionnaire
and the results are provided as follows.
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Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction Survey
regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality in higher
education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format with her/his
sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.
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0/ 124 correct responses

Yes / QD

No / @evemeu | —3 (2.4%)

A. Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
@ 55aTHQ &G LIaSHME WS .G pemnm LG eeflliLams 2 MG Q& wiweayLb.

—121 (97.6%)

d 8 50 75 100 125
B. Age / euiui sl
124 responses
60
42 (33.9%)
40
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20 15(12.1%) 17 (13.7%)
11 (8.9%)
3 (2.‘4%) 2 (1.Ie%n 2 (1.]6%) 2 (1]6%) TR B
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o
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C. Name of the College / 5mgzrnj1u.‘nm Quuwiy

124 responses

LADY WILLINGDON INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN EDUCATION

D. Gender / LirmedleoT LD
0 / 124 correct responses

Male / =u,eoor [0 (0%)

Female / GliLiesoor

Transgender / €D edTMITLD

L %
LineSleorin | © (0%)

[e] 25 50

100

124 (100%)

125




E. What degree program are you pursuing now? B ereoreor LI L LIlg ety L) GLIGLIrTss
GLOM G & IMeITS M Imul?

0/ 124 correct responses
Bachelor's/ @) 61T 5560 110 (88.7%)
Master's / (LD SIBletrevL -14 (11.3%)

MPhil / @Luaeuiey Blemes T [0 (0%)

Doctorate / (D eH6oT6U T LIl 1L

- 0 (0%)
EYRISToT

[e] 25 50 75 100 125

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
6TEUGUGEITEY LIML_GEHIL_ L LD 6UE LILIemMUileL BL G5 PSS L _SH517?

0 / 124 correct responses

a) 4 — From 85 to 100% / 85 75 (60.5%)
eSlUhIb&l 100 % e T h N
b) 3 — From 70 to 84% / 70
i —< 8.29%
eSlUBHS 84 % eret T S 28L36)
©) 2 — From 55 to 69% / 55 -
eOlUH MBS 69 % eI TAB-156)
d) 1— From 30 to 54% / 30 4 (3.2%)
S UB [BBHI 54 % 6UEIT B
e) 0 —Below 30% / 30 % S1p[ 0 (0%)
(e} 20 40 60 80

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
OB EBHE G 6T6URIETEY BEOTMITEH GHUWIMTHILIL Q&SI @) (HH& 60T ?

0 / 124 correct responses

a) 4 —Thoroughly /
(LD EMLO WIS

—57 (46%)

b) 3 — Satisfactorily /
. —58 (46.8%
SHUS SIS ( )

¢) 2 — Poorly / @& meuss |6 (4.8%)

d) 1 — Indifferently /

—3 (2.4%
GeumILIML TS ( .

e) 0 — Won't teach at all /

HHLNGHE6 @) 606m6 —0 (0%)

0 20 40 60

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
.. WIT&HET 6T6UEUEITEY [BEOTMIME &HIHSHSIL LUFlnmmmub GQFulgerT?
0 / 124 correct responses

e!) 4 — Alwgys effective / —73 (58.9%)
eTLIGUIMSILD VmUILITSS

b) 3 — Sometimes effective / &lev

L35 2%
CmImissfleh Flmliumss S2(28.27%0)

c) 2 — Just satisfactorily / 13 (10.5%)

SNBSS TLIOMTS
d) 1— Generally ineffective / |5 (1.6%)
QUISIaIMECa B DUILIMDMm... i
e) 0— Very poor communication / 1 (0.8%)

I8l& & Gemmeumest LIFIOMMD...

[¢] 20 40 60 80




4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
S & ITEOT B EDI(SS (LN M6t Ul FIM LIS efleurfla s (WpLgu |G LD 6orlev

0 / 124 correct responses

a) 4— Excellent / @2|1mgLb 37 (29.8%)

b) 3 — Very good / LA & Bedrol 59 (47.6%)
c) 2 — Good / (beoTo 25 (20.2%)
d) 1 — Fair / sqomsifl 2 (1.6%)

e) O— Poor / hermey 1 (0.8%)

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
. 2Ll gsserfledr s HIILTL (B WoemMUe6dT [HLD LIS S5 8 60T60)LD.

0 / 124 correct responses

a) 4 — Always fair / eTLUG LIIMTS&ILD
16 &5T.01

b) 3 — Usually fair /

QUUIUBLD LTSI LD [BebT.om

53 (42.7%)

52 (41.9%)

c) 2 — Sometimes unfair /

Fleu @B MIdgGerfleL BeoIMITH. .. ADLB:1.26)

d) 1 — Usually unfair /

QUUIUB LD LIMTSVILD [B&OTMITE @&)... S(1-56)

e) O— Unfair / (heoTMIT& Gl

3 (2.4%
[y s gpe-= i

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
...60 2 MG QEWeLEH MesT 2 mgGerm( efleumEB &Il L gm?
0 / 124 correct responses

a) 4 — Every time / 2|et)60T&H 51

; 5 59 (47.6%
BBISH D & o

b) 3 — Usually / QuUI@BLDLIMSRILD 45 (36.3%)

c) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes /
Flov GBI MG erfleL
d) 1 — Rarely / o1flasmas 6 (4.8%)

e) O— Never / gp(h GLIMSILD
@eLemey

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting co-curricular activities opportunities for students.
L EBSITEOT GUITUILIL|S6em6ET GO ILIRSSIITEIGL 2L, TEILNTS D GITETSl.

0 / 124 correct responses

a) 4 — Regularly / D& &HOMES 74 (59.7%)

b) 3 — Often / 2148519 34 (27.4%)
c) 2 — Sometimes / Pev
G miserfleu 1112

d) 1 — Rarely / o2ifl&mas 1 (0.8%)
e) O— Never / ¢p(b@LIMSILD

erenen 1 (0.8%)




8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
0 / 124 correct responses

a) 4 — Significantly /
@GSN s 88551

b) 3 — Very well / 1S1& BeoToi
c) 2 — Moderately / & omaifl
d) 1 — Marginally / (semmer]

e) 0— Not at all / ersiLSlevemev

o

...06Y LLIOGULOITEOT 6UGITHTF FI&H @S 6UTFH QFUIGUSTES 2 _6ITEMSI.

42 (33.9%)
60 (48.4%)
14 (11.3%)
—6 (4.8%)

2 (1.6%)

20 40 60

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

0/ 124 correct responses

a) 4 — Strongly agree /
2 MISWMSG 2 L eTUBIS. ..

b) 3 — Agree /

2 60T LI(K SR G medr

c) 2 — Neutral / 5B [Blemev
d) 1 — Disagree /

26T LIL&I6V65I60

e) O— Strongly disagree /
2 MIGWME 2 L edTULaI6L...

o]

L1 (0.8%)

0 (0%)

LEFSHG LI6LEUEN S 6UITUILILSE06T @)8 8608 6ULDmIGHRMS! .

—66 (53.2%)

—A47 (37.9%)

10 (8.1%)

20 40 60 80

10. The learning activities provided in your

to become a teacher?
0 / 124 correct responses

a) 4- Greater extent / LSlss
2B & 2 emedlen

b) 3 - Some extent / &1mi
6Tl 6L

c) 2- Occasionally /
T LG LIS ITeU &1

d)1- Very rarely / 18la oyiflgsmas

e) O - Not at all / 6T 1@ LIITSILD
@) svetcw

college helped you to develop necessary competencies

84 (67.7%)
30 (24.2%)
7 (5.6%)
3 (2.4%)

0 (0%)

20 60 80 100

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

0 7/ 124 correct responses

a) 4 — Every time / 260760185851
@Erp I msserfleviib

b) 3 — Usually / eulLp &8 10MS

c) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes /
Flev GBI MmIsserflew

d) 1 — Rarely / oifls&mass

e) O — | don't have a mentor/
BITEdT eULSISITL1g L& lud. ..

o

e QEF WIS BG560)6U ULIMEDT & 600TSS Meool L1611 GLOMG) & MesoTL_ITITIM?

73 (58.99%)

37 (29.8%)
8 (6.5%)
l—5 (4%)
1 (0.8%)
20 40 60 80




12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

. D_SBITIEOOT RIS 6T LOMMILD LIUIGOTS 66T Gl mMeoor (b al6mas &5 61 S5i.
0 / 124 correct responses

a) 4 — Every time / 2| 60)60T45 351
@b I hilsserflepilb 82 (50%)

b) 3 — Usually / e lLD&H&HILOMS 42 (33.9%)

©) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes /
Flev CGIHITMIsSeTTIew 14 (11.3%)
d) 1— Rarely / @oyflsmss

e) O — Never / ep(h EGLIIMTSILD
E)6VEDIEL

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

c DM MILD F O UIITEDT FeUTIMEeVLEHEDIEIT 6Tl 1 2end5G5 L 11LI1(L) &SI 60.
0 / 124 correct responses

a) 4 — Fully / (Lpap et o Ul mss AD(39-5%D
b) 3 — Regonablx s 54 (43.5%)

c) 2 — Partially / LI1&GHSEIUIITSS 15 (12.1%)
d) 1 — Slightly / eemmeurmss

e) O— Unable to /
@ & U e R 6L EDI BV

s0

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
..eVETEOTE 60N & FH60oTL_MIG6V LM MILD SIedabiba USET 5615 6V.

0 / 124 correct responses

a) 4 — Every time / 2| e0)601 55 51 .
@B T MBS erfl el 52 (41.9%)

b) 3 — Usually / ellD&GHHBLOMTS 43 (34.7%)
c) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes / &
Flev @B MIgGefleL 20(16-15%)

d) 1 — Rarely / 21iflssmss 6 (4.8%)

e) 0 — Never / ep(bh @GLIIMSEILD

@) svetrsw 3249

80

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning proc...emerr (B (B & &HI6US M @& @) & &6Vl (LD 6t) 60T &) M 1.

0 /7 124 correct responses

a) 4 — Strongly agree /
2 OISUITS @ L eSTLIMGSA. ..

b) 3 — Agree /
2 1L_&bT IR &N E M 6tT

59 (47.6%)

45 (36.3%)

c) 2 — Neutral / (65 [Bleoh6L 15 (12.19%)
d) 1 — Disagree /

o
2 LedT L6960V EDI6V RiS206Y

e) O — Strongly disagree /

o
2 MISMUIMS: 2 L ebTiiLeileu. .. 1:(0:8%6)

60

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodolo...<:ITe6oT6U 6 LO LI S MMEV (N6 M6 U] LIUI6dT LI(H & 161 Si.
0O / 124 correct responses

a) 4 — To a great extent /
4. 9

s U umu Sjemaiey 55 (44.4%)
b) 3 — Moderate / &g m&fl
2ermeilev

©) 2 — Somewhat / GO N L
2jermailev

d) 1 — Very little / L&

GG e MEUTE

e) O — Not at all / spabELIITSILD
GGV EDIED

46 (37.1%)

16 (12.9%)

1(0.8%)

60




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
.6V 2 _MBIGET LMmIGeTluemnil TN luidseT a5 @GS MImIase6iT.
0/ 124 correct responses

a) 4 — Strongly agree /

D MIEBUITS D L 65TLIRE. .. 59 (17-6%)

b) 3 — Agree /

- s
2 | 66T LI(HB SN E M esT 48 (38.7%)

c) 2 — Neutral / (b [Bletew 14 (11.3%)

d) 1 — Disagree /

: : L2 (1.6%
= L_eoT LI L_eflsuetrcw =2 (1.636)
e) O — Strongly disagree / 1 (0.89%)
2 MISEIUWINTS 2 L 6dTiIL_&l6v... L85
o 20 40 60

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of wo...sunif]l / o, A LI TSHEET eT(B S SIS GISIMTesoT L (WOUIME.

0 / 124 correct responses

a) 4 — To a great extent /

64 (51.6%
Wl @ U flug @ erailsu ¢ o)

b) 3 — Moderate / & im&ifl

2jemaileu [—45 (36.3%)

c) 2 — Somewhat / G oL L

ity 13 (10.5%)

d) 1 — Very little / L& 85

L > (1.6%)
e MeUITds

e) 0 — Not at all / ¢2(HSLIMSILD

@ o cul 0 (0%)

[e] 20 40 80 80

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. NS EE06TCUIMSES LwetTUMISHI W oA fluigsefler sgaifsib .

0 / 124 correct responses

a) 4 — Above 90% / 90 % @GLDO&L —23 (18.5%)
b) 3 — From 70 to 89% / 70
68l UB B 89 % et

c) 2 — From 50 to 69% / 50
eOlBHEHI 69 % cUet T

62 (50%)

21 (16.9%)

d) 1 — From 30 to 49% / 30

60l (B HS 49 % U6t T 445:8%8)

e) O — Below 29% / 29 % S1b —11 (8.9%)

o] 20 40 60 80

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Lo &:MUNESEL - MMEL GEFWeLLIM Serfledr STLD Ol LD HedTo.

0 / 124 correct responses

a) 4 —Strongly agree /

2 60 (48.4%
o MISGIUWNMS 2 LeTLIME... ( )

b) 3 — Agree /

= . —45 (36.3%
D L 60T LI(REICMmEsT =4 °)
c) 2 — Neutral / BB Blersv L 15 (12.1%)
d_) 1= Dlsa_gree / 3 (2.4%)
2 L esTLIL @ileusmsy
e) 0 — Strongly disagree / 1 (0.8%)

2 MISUIMS 2 | ebTLIL &flev...

(o] 20 40 60




21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the curriculum and overall
teaching — learning experience in your

institution.

2 hGeG HmelardHear smeosSl LD OmID SONEHEL - HDHM6L
SimiLaIhsmer GDUGSS cpeim 2 MM CHTHEEHELEET / Y Ce0TE6meu&emern
& ([h &.124 responses

No

Null

Nothing

Good

Nothing

§1Gla|D @6Lem60

Good

Nill

Use of ICT tools Use of many resources Improvement of teaching methods

All good

To deliver the content through high quality of ICT tools Curricular value activities
The overall experience was very good.

Activities less pannalam

1. CHEMEUWITEN 2 LISJEORIGET ULPMIS Coustii(BLd 2. C&HemeuwImen o SFlIf&er
S5 Geueiur(hLd. 3. LOMEETTEUTSHENET UGLILMMUINED LOmesT eUJ&eien Q&g
gflwns @@&s CousiGLd. SigliLenl. &G SHSeL < AFf LMHMILD
LDIT6UOTEUT&H 606N HDTHGH Ceueit(Hd 6u@GLILmMUIE.

Provision of appropriate learning materials

To improve the ICT facility

UTL RI&6TeL SmLUL &Heuerd , Hevall Qenesnr CQ&FuIeLLITH S Eh5S
WSHWHFIAID SeflsHHeL |, Lomesedisailest Hevall GLOLDUITL g ME&
Wé&HWSGHaID lafsHev

1. Making teaching way interaction 2. Students feedback 3.Classroom discussion
Do fair assessment and try to be impartial

Curriculum should be relevant to recent senerios of the society

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ... Try to reach every student and
ask for their doubts. ... Make teaching a two way interaction.
Institutions should put sincere efforts in teaching spoken English classes to help the

students to get a job in English medium school. Institution should also train the students to
master their own major subjects by conducting microteaching practice session everyday
and they should sincerely put efforts to train them for government teacher exam like tet,
trb...



urriculum and teaching learning experience ate excellent. Give more opportunities to study for
competitive exams

New age curriculum with updated teachers

improve ict teaching

HeoTM| LILIET Slafl&H@GLD euemsueL 2 6Teng CSHMHLHIL L &eLalenil
Cuwu®@ & Hev

Feedback session should conduct Effective teaching for improvement Lack of faculties
Infrastructure facility More use of Ict tools More importance for physical education
Build on previous learning , Peer feedback and Blended learning.

Carrying Supporting Encourage

1) Practical application of microteaching in students. 2) Providing more technical skill based
activities than written copies. 3) More of classroom assessments in quiz forms.

The following are the suggestions from my perception to improve the curriculum and overall
teaching-learning experience in our institution: To emphasize more on organising special
classes to make students aware of modern teaching skills. Conducting workshops and seminars
on communication skills. May offer blended learning(projectors, pre-recorded
lectures)techniques in classroom setups to make student- teachers aware of technological
integration.

Very nice teaching and learning experience for all of us.

aohs (Wemmuiled SHMISQSTeTaT (LplgU|bd. QFweoUT(h&afed sTeleUTm o4&
ShSHMETUITS 2 61T6NG| 6T6 SOHMISCSTETOT (LPlgU|D. SHMEL SHMINGH6L LUNDHE
BHETONS QHSHMS).

Have to be student centred approach Need to identify the weakness of the student and should
give remedial measures

1. Need to improve communication skills 2. Uses of ICT skill 3. Give more information on
teaching method practically

QBMTLHIEL HIL L FTSH6sTRIGET LITUGSSH SMLISSH60MD

Enhance infrastructure facilities

Nothing to improve . It's good for all.

Real life application oriented

Update the curriculum Involve technology

-All are Good in my institution.

Nil

Need to provide more training in respective major subjects to clear government teacher exams.
Good experience.

Use of ICT tools Conduct class test every week or else completion of an unit Engage them in
seminar topics without fail

Sl &&lq A CaHJe| malsHs Geus(Bd. Hevall &OHMILT Iliq&dlg SDLNS G
@ F606V6L.

Respect to them to all

According to the students interest and needs

More teaching practice Less activities

Give more preference for recent updated situation related curriculum



1.skill class 2.moden class 3.extra pt hour

nil

1. To cover complete syllabus before time, 2. Teachers can prepare the topics deeply
H6meLG SHILL LD GUTHILOM6S)

HEMELGHSILL LD GUITGILOM6S)

1.L0MewIeUT&HeMesT GesNHHMenGHemen 2a15G6NGHH6L 2. HDLNG 6060 CGMTLH6L
BILULD Guur®h 3.gimiuel smmed Gwbur@®

Provide more technology based teaching

1.Make teaching a two interaction 2.Use better graphics and visual media to engage students
well 3.Try to reach every student and ask their doubts

Should enhance ICT corners

Motivational story Equity

Include the complete pedagogical units in the subject useful in school teaching
It should be student centered, more practical aspects is needed

heoTm)| L& SI(HEMLOWITETT SpJeUD 26T L 60

Overall experience is good

Using hands on experience

Should make technology integraion .

Overall good

Very good

No need for advice

All should be perfectly organized curriculum

There is no such suggestions to make as it has already fulfilled it's duties

Can be more effective so that students and teacher can easily cope up with the syllabus .

Use more ict tools in classroom Provide more Campus school - interview Encourage self
learning

Good Teaching Creativity ideas Problem solving skill
No

Nil

Can use more ict tools to teach.

H6LEL LML GHILL LD

Need Improvised the curriculum

6T M)



From the survey

More than 60 % of the students were participated in this survey . Regarding the coverage
of syllabus, 75 % of students satisfied with the coverage more than 75 percent. The students
0f 60% appreciated the preparedness of teachers with the remark ‘Thoroughly’ and 73 %
the communication with the remark ‘Very effective’. The evaluation process and
transparency in the system is well applaud by 93% of the students. Having the continuous
efforts put by institute, 60% of students mentioned that the opportunities given for
cocurricular activities are arranged on regular basis and accepted very good. 93% of the
students agreed that the teaching and mentoring process facilitated cognitive, social and
emotional growth. 50 % to 80% of the students strongly agreed that that the institution
provided multiple opportunities for the growth and 85% of the students agreed that
institution helped to develop necessary competencies to become a teacher. Reading the
methodology applied 55% of students strongly agreed and 45 % of students agreed.

More than 55% of students strongly satisfied with extra curricular activities provides
for them and 45% agreed with it. 96% of students got satisfied with the practical
examples and applications mentioned by the teacher while explaining the concepts.
Regarding the mentoring , more than 90% of students agreed the effort put by the institute
to improve the quality of teaching and learning process. The Efforts are made by the
institute/ teachers to engage students in the mentoring ,review, and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process are appreciated to great extent by 65%
students and to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready
for the world of work are appreciated to great extent. 60% of the students agreed that more
than 89% teachers were used ICT tools. In overall, 50% students strongly agree with the
statement that the quality of teaching-learning process in the institute is very good and
40% of students said good in qualified approaches. Based on this survey necessary

actions will be taken in order to enhance quality and outcome based education.



